

Modena, Italy July 17–19, 2023 Univerzity of Modena and Reggio Emilia

Organized by



# International Conference on Electrical and Electronic Technologies for Automotive

# Student Contest

**AEIT AUTOMOTIVE 2023** Conference will be held on July 17-19, 2023 in Modena to host regular papers in several areas of the multiform automotive field.

The 7<sup>th</sup> AEIT International Conference on Electrical and Electronic Technologies for Automotive (**AEIT AUTOMOTIVE** 2023) aims to be a solid reference of the technical community to present and discuss the most recent results of scientific and technological research for the automotive industry, with particular emphasis to applications and new trends.

**AEIT AUTOMOTIVE 2023** will bring together the Electrical and Electronic specialists with the Information and Communication Technology ones. The Executive and the Technical Program Committee include experts from the Academic world, Associations, Key Industrial Stakeholders and Regulatory Authorities.

A Student Contest will be held during the 7<sup>th</sup> edition of the AEIT International Conference of Electrical and Electronic Technologies for Automotive (**AEIT AUTOMOTIVE** 2023).

The Conference Technical Program Committee and the Conference Chair encourage young researchers (Ph.D. and Graduates in recent years 2019-2022), active in any of the areas of interest of Automotive, to participate in the 2023 Student Contest.

#### **RULE**

- Paper preparation rules, submission system and evaluation criteria are the same as for regular and Special Session papers
- Each paper should deal with student's research or technical activity in any field of interest of **AEIT AUTOMOTIVE 2023**; the paper can be authored by up to four students and their supervisor (a professor or a post-doc or an industry engineer). The main contributor (group leader) will be identified as the first name in the authors' list, the supervisor as the last one
- Deadline: May 21, 2023
- Papers will be evaluated according to wellestablished rules, based on originality, scientific content, and quality, writing style, quality of results and of analysis
- Papers must be submitted via EDAS (https://2023aeitautomotive.edas.info) using the special Track "AEIT AUTOMOTIVE 2023 Student Contest"

In order to participate in the contest the paper must be covered by at least one conference registration. The review process will be managed by a special Student Contest Committee. The recipient(s) will be awarded at the conference closure.

## JECRETARIAT

- AEIT Ufficio Centrale
- email: automotive@aeit.it
- web site: https://convegni.aeit.it/automotive

### in cooperation with HPEGROUP



